ORDINANCE 87-33

To Transfer Appropriations Within the Fire Department Budget

Be it hereby Ordained by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, that:

SECTION I. The Controller may adjust the appropriations of the following budget, to wit:

FIRE DEPARTMENT BUDGET

FROM

Line #111 Salaries and Wages

\$13,000

TOTAL:

\$13,000

TO

Line #232 Motor Vehicle Supplies Line #036 Repairs & Maintenance Services

\$1,000

\$12,000

TOTAL:

\$13,000

SECTION II. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington and approval by the Mayor.

PASSED and ADOPTED by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, upon this Zq day of July , 1987.

TIMOTHY MAYER, President Bloomington Common Council

ATTEST:

Patricia Williams, City Clerk

PRESENTED by me to the Mayor of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, upon this 3 o day of July , 1987

PATRICIA WILLIAMS, City Glerk

SIGNED and APPROVED by me upon this

day of

1987.

TOMILEA ALLISON, Mayor City of Bloomington

~ SYNOPSIS

This ordinance transfers funds within the Fire Department budget. The transfers are needed due to failure of a pump on a first responding truck. Both NFPA and ISO require that all pump-related work be performed by certified mechanics.